## 504123982 12/06/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4170652

SUBMISSION TYPE:								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA							
		Name	Name			Executio	Execution Date	
SHENZHEN DOKING ELECTRONIC		NIC TECHN	TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			11/29/201	6	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA							
Name:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN DOKING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.						
Street Address:	21F, JI	21F, JIAYU BUILDING, SONGGANG TOWN, BAOAN DISTRICT						
City:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG						
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA						
Broperty Typ			Numbor					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1							
Property Typ			Number					
Property Typ Patent Number:		8791378	Number					
Patent Number:			Number					
			Number					
Patent Number:	E DATA I be sent to	8791378 5 the e-mail	address first; if				sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	8791378 D the e-mail d; if that is d	address first; if	vill be ser			sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	8791378 D the e-mail d; if that is d	<i>address first; if</i> <i>unsuccessful, it u</i> @barron-young.co	vill be ser			sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	8791378 <b>5</b> the e-mail d; if that is a charles_ho B.Y.I.P., LT	<i>address first; if</i> <i>unsuccessful, it u</i> @barron-young.co	<i>will be ser</i> om	it via US		sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	8791378 <b>5</b> the e-mail d; if that is a charles_hoo B.Y.I.P., LT P.O. BOX 1	address first; if a unsuccessful, it w @barron-young.co D	w <b>ill be ser</b> om L POST O	it via US		sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	8791378 <b>b</b> the e-mail d; if that is a charles_hot B.Y.I.P., LT P.O. BOX 1 HONG KON	address first; if ansuccessful, it u @barron-young.co D 484 OF GENERA	w <b>ill be ser</b> om L POST O	it via US		sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	8791378 <b>b</b> the e-mail d; if that is u charles_hou B.Y.I.P., LT P.O. BOX 1 HONG KON SZBT	address first; if a unsuccessful, it w @barron-young.co D 484 OF GENERA NG, HONG KONG	w <b>ill be ser</b> om L POST O	it via US		sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	8791378 <b>b</b> the e-mail d; if that is u charles_hou B.Y.I.P., LT P.O. BOX 1 HONG KON SZBT CHAR	address first; if unsuccessful, it w @barron-young.co D 484 OF GENERA NG, HONG KONG	w <b>ill be ser</b> om L POST O	it via US		sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	8791378 <b>b the e-mail</b> <b>d; if that is u</b> charles_hou B.Y.I.P., LT P.O. BOX 1 HONG KON SZBT CHAR /charl	address first; if ansuccessful, it v @barron-young.co D 484 OF GENERA NG, HONG KONG A-1604-USPT RLES S. HO	w <b>ill be ser</b> om L POST O	it via US		sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	8791378 <b>b the e-mail</b> <b>d; if that is u</b> charles_hou B.Y.I.P., LT P.O. BOX 1 HONG KON SZBT CHAR /charl	<i>address first; if address first; if aunsuccessful, it v</i> @barron-young.co D 484 OF GENERA NG, HONG KONG A-1604-USPT RLES S. HO les ho/	w <b>ill be ser</b> om L POST O	it via US		sent	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on November 29\_, 2016 from Shenzhen Doking Electronic Technology Co., Ltd., with a place of business at Dingfeng Hi-tech. Shapu Estate, Songgang Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (the "Assignor") to Shenzhen Doking Technology Co., Ltd., with a place of business at 21F. Jiavu Building. Songgang Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent No. 8.791,378 (the "Patent").

The Assignce desires to acquire the Patent described above.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written and as set forth below.

ASSIGNOR TaolaN

Name: Tao Lan Title: CEO Date: 2016. 11. 29 WITNESS

Tony By:

Name: <u>Tony</u> Date: <u>2016.11.29</u>

PATENT REEL: 040823 FRAME: 0857

(SZ8TA-3604-USPT/00545143v3)

**RECORDED: 12/06/2016**